GREGORY C. HARRELL

CLERK OF COURT AND COMPTROLLER MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA
P.0. BOX 1030 OCALA, FLORIDA 34478-1030

TELEPHONE (352) 671-5520 WWW.MARIONCOUNTYCLERK.ORG

ACQUISITION - DISPOSITION FORM

TO: Finance From: Fire Rescue Date: [02/16/2026

ASSET IS RETIRED ADD BACK TO INVENTORY:

Asset# Location Serial Number
| 046236 | Fire Rescue | 1GB3CZC87GF280795 |
Description Year Aquired
| 2016 CHEVROLET SILVERADO 3500HD Ambulance [ 2016 |
Pl ttach f the invoi
Acquisition: Asset/Vehicle Number Being Replaced: | case attach @ COPY.O e fnvoice
for acquisitions
(If Applicable)
Disposal: / Disposal Reason: Repair costs exceed value
Disposal Method:  Send to Auction Disposal Location: Delivered to Fleet
Transfer: Department Receiving Transfer:
: Digitally signed by Joe Rinaudo
Authorized Signature: Joe RI naUdO Date: 2026.02.16 13:37:44 -05'00'

Secondary Signature:

(If Applicable)

Fleet Signature:

HIH Digitally signed by Mark Williams
(If Applicable) Mark Wllllams Date: 2026.02.16 16:19:03 -05'00'

BCC Chairman Signature:

Forward copy of approved form to: Clerk of Court and Comptroller-Finance Department. Please include a copy of the loss
report for all risk claims.

Use SEE ATTACHED in the Asset# column for disposal lists.

REV 7/25



GREGORY C. HARRELL

CLERK OF COURT AND COMPTROLLER MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA
P.0. BOX 1030 OCALA, FLORIDA 34478-1030

TELEPHONE (352) 671-5520 WWW.MARIONCOUNTYCLERK.ORG

ACQUISITION - DISPOSITION FORM

TO: Finance From: Fire Rescue Date: [02/16/2026

ASSET IS RETIRED ADD BACK TO INVENTORY:

Asset# Location Serial Number
| 046278 | Fire Rescue | 2C3CDXAG9DH643023 |
Description Year Aquired
| 2013 Dodge Charger [ 2013 |
Pl ttach f the invoi
Acquisition: Asset/Vehicle Number Being Replaced: | case attach @ COPY.O e fnvoice
for acquisitions
(If Applicable)
Disposal: / Disposal Reason: Repair costs exceed value
Disposal Method:  Send to Auction Disposal Location: Delivered to Fleet
Transfer: Department Receiving Transfer:
: Digitally signed by Joe Rinaudo
Authorized Signature: Joe RI naUdO Date: 2026.02.16 13:47:13 -05'00'

Secondary Signature:

(If Applicable)

Fleet Signature:

HIH Digitally signed by Mark Williams
U Applicable Mark Williams pgie 202602.16 16:15.24-0500

BCC Chairman Signature:

Forward copy of approved form to: Clerk of Court and Comptroller-Finance Department. Please include a copy of the loss
report for all risk claims.

Use SEE ATTACHED in the Asset# column for disposal lists.

REV 7/25



GREGORY C. HARRELL

CLERK OF COURT AND COMPTROLLER MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA
P.0. BOX 1030 OCALA, FLORIDA 34478-1030

TELEPHONE (352) 671-5520 WWW.MARIONCOUNTYCLERK.ORG

ACQUISITION - DISPOSITION FORM

TO: Finance From: Fire Rescue Date: [02/16/2026

ASSET IS RETIRED ADD BACK TO INVENTORY:

Asset# Location Serial Number
| 046768 | Fire Rescue | 1FDRF3GT2EEB36370 |
Description Year Aquired
| 2014 FORD F-350 4X2 SUPER DUTY XLT Ambulance | 2014 |
Pl ttach f the invoi
Acquisition: Asset/Vehicle Number Being Replaced: | case attach @ COPY.O e fnvoice
for acquisitions
(If Applicable)
Disposal: / Disposal Reason: Repair costs exceed value
Disposal Method:  Send to Auction Disposal Location: Delivered to Fleet
Transfer: Department Receiving Transfer:
: Digitally signed by Joe Rinaudo
Authorized Signature: Joe RI naUdO Date: 2026.02.16 13:44:12 -05'00'

Secondary Signature:

(If Applicable)

Fleet Signature:

HIH Digitally signed by Mark Williams
(If Applicable) Mark VVI I I lams Date: 2026.02.16 16:18:09 -05'00'

BCC Chairman Signature:

Forward copy of approved form to: Clerk of Court and Comptroller-Finance Department. Please include a copy of the loss
report for all risk claims.

Use SEE ATTACHED in the Asset# column for disposal lists.

REV 7/25



GREGORY C. HARRELL

CLERK OF COURT AND COMPTROLLER MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA
P.0. BOX 1030 OCALA, FLORIDA 34478-1030

TELEPHONE (352) 671-5520 WWW.MARIONCOUNTYCLERK.ORG

ACQUISITION - DISPOSITION FORM

TO: Finance From: Fire Rescue Date: [02/16/2026

ASSET IS RETIRED ADD BACK TO INVENTORY:

Asset# Location Serial Number
| 046769 | Fire Rescue | 1FDRF3GT4EEB36371 |
Description Year Aquired
| 2014 FORD F-350 SUPER DUTY XLT Ambulance | 2014 |
Pl ttach f the invoi
Acquisition: Asset/Vehicle Number Being Replaced: | case attach @ COPY.O e fnvoice
for acquisitions
(If Applicable)
Disposal: / Disposal Reason: Repair costs exceed value
Disposal Method:  Send to Auction Disposal Location: Delivered to Fleet
Transfer: Department Receiving Transfer:
: Digitally signed by Joe Rinaudo
Authorized Signature: Joe RI naUdO Date: 2026.02.16 13:41:36 -05'00'

Secondary Signature:

(If Applicable)

Fleet Signature:

HIH Digitally signed by Mark Williams
(If Applicable) Mark Wllllams Date: 2026.02.16 16:18:41 -05'00'

BCC Chairman Signature:

Forward copy of approved form to: Clerk of Court and Comptroller-Finance Department. Please include a copy of the loss
report for all risk claims.

Use SEE ATTACHED in the Asset# column for disposal lists.

REV 7/25



GREGORY C. HARRELL

CLERK OF COURT AND COMPTROLLER MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA
P.0. BOX 1030 OCALA, FLORIDA 34478-1030

TELEPHONE (352) 671-5520 WWW.MARIONCOUNTYCLERK.ORG

ACQUISITION - DISPOSITION FORM

TO: Finance From: Animal Services Date: [02/06/2026

ASSET IS RETIRED ADD BACK TO INVENTORY:

Asset# Location Serial Number
| 047824 | Animal Services | 1GC2KUEB2FZ525540 |
Description Year Aquired
| 2015 CHEVROLET SILVERADO-2500HD | 2015 |
Pl ttach f the invoi
Acquisition: Asset/Vehicle Number Being Replaced: | case attach @ COPY.O e fnvoice
for acquisitions
(If Applicable)

Disposal: / Disposal Reason: Repair costs exceed value
Disposal Method: Send to Auction Disposal Location: Delivered to Fleet
Transfer: Department Receiving Transfer:

Digitally signed by Janyll Claussell
Authorized Signature: Jany” Clausse” Date: 2026.02.06 13:32:35 -05'00'

Secondary Signature:

(If Applicable)

Fleet Signature:

HIH Digitally signed by Mark Williams
(If Applicable) Mark VVI I I lams Date: 2026.02.09 06:30:11 -05'00'

BCC Chairman Signature:

Forward copy of approved form to: Clerk of Court and Comptroller-Finance Department. Please include a copy of the loss
report for all risk claims.

Use SEE ATTACHED in the Asset# column for disposal lists.

REV 7/25



GREGORY C. HARRELL

CLERK OF COURT AND COMPTROLLER MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA
P.0. BOX 1030 OCALA, FLORIDA 34478-1030

TELEPHONE (352) 671-5520 WWW.MARIONCOUNTYCLERK.ORG

ACQUISITION - DISPOSITION FORM

TO: Finance From: Fire Rescue Date: [02/16/2026

ASSET IS RETIRED ADD BACK TO INVENTORY:

Asset#t Location Serial Number
Description Year Aquired
| SEE ATTACHED |
PI ttach f the invoi
Acquisition: Asset/Vehicle Number Being Replaced: | case attach @ COPY.O e fnvoice
for acquisitions
(If Applicable)
Disposal: |y Disposal Reason: SEE ATTACHED
Disposal Method: VARIOUS Disposal Location: Department
Transfer: Department Receiving Transfer:

Digitally signed by Robert Wayne Graff Jr.
Authorized Signature: RObert Wayne Graﬂ: Jr' Date: 2026.02.16 11:54:49 -05'00"

Secondary Signature:

(If Applicable)

Fleet Signature:

(If Applicable)

BCC Chairman Signature:

Forward copy of approved form to: Clerk of Court and Comptroller-Finance Department. Please include a copy of the loss
report for all risk claims.

Use SEE ATTACHED in the Asset# column for disposal lists.

REV 7/25



Asset
032391
035463
035472
037976
038419
040168
040169
040220
040223
041369
041640
043338
047762
048737
051095
103820D
53363
55857

Description

FS# 16 SHADY DECONTAMINATION SHELTER

ICE MACHINE MANITOWOC
FO07166 SALALIFT Il SYSTEM
WORKSTATION CAPTAIN
WORKSTATION PIO

DESK TRAINING

FURNITURE TRAINING

GYM TREADMILL

GYM TREADMILL

MOTOROLA TT1268 REPEATER
FC-42 TOPPER

FO13735 REFRIGERATOR
F013714 ZOLL X-SERIES MONI
F019432 ZOLL X-SERIES MONITOR
GYM TREADMILL F019692
HALE #30FB-B42, 18 HP SKID U
GYM TREADMILL

FIRE Single Band NEXT

Tag Number
9001600
9001425
035472
000973
000980
000989
000990
9001312
9001361
9001697
9002079
9001792
9001837
9006881
9007395
9001293
9008013
55857

Serial/Parcel
F000944
F002251
FO07166

09030015

SU0331208
AR15C012500
AR15E013496
201802MCFR
110870M

142C774810

Location
FS16
FS13
FSWH
FSOP
FSOP
FSOP
FSOP
FS17
FS24
9999
FSWH
FSWH
FSOP
FSOP
FS27
FS13
FS10
FSWH

DISPOSE
DISPOSE
DISPOSE
DISPOSE
DISPOSE
DISPOSE
DISPOSE
DISPOSE
DISPOSE
DISPOSE
DISPOSE
DISPOSE
DISPOSE
DISPOSE
DISPOSE
DISPOSE
DISPOSE
DISPOSE

Fiscal Yr REASON

1998 NOT REPAIRABLE
2001 NOT REPAIRABLE
2001 OBSOLETE

2004 REPLACED

2004 REPLACED

2006 REPLACED

2006 REPLACED

2006 REPLACED

2006 REPLACED

2007 NOT REPAIRABLE
2007 SOLD WITH FC-42
2008 NOT REPAIRABLE
2015 DONATED

2016 DONATED

2018 REPLACED

1982 SOLD WITH G-13
2020 REPLACED

2024 RISK CLAIM



GREGORY C. HARRELL

CLERK OF COURT AND COMPTROLLER MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA
P.0. BOX 1030 OCALA, FLORIDA 34478-1030

TELEPHONE (352) 671-5520 WWW.MARIONCOUNTYCLERK.ORG

ACQUISITION - DISPOSITION FORM

TO: Finance From:  Solid Waste -] pate: [02/10/2026

ASSET IS RETIRED ADD BACK TO INVENTORY:

Asset# Location Serial Number
| SEE ATTACHED LIST | SOLID WASTE SEE ATTACHED LIST |
Description Year Aquired
| SEE ATTACHED LIST | LIST |
PI ttach f the invoi
Acquisition: Asset/Vehicle Number Being Replaced: | case attach @ COPY.O e fnvoice
for acquisitions
(If Applicable)
Disposal: |y Disposal Reason: Exceeds Useful Life |ZI
Disposal Method: Recycled |EI Disposal Location: Department |EI
Transfer: Department Receiving Transfer:
Digitally signed by Mark Johnson
Authorized Signature: Mark JOh nson Date: 2026.02.10 15:09:24 -05'00'

Secondary Signature:

(If Applicable)

Fleet Signature:

(If Applicable)

BCC Chairman Signature:

Forward copy of approved form to: Clerk of Court and Comptroller-Finance Department. Please include a copy of the loss
report for all risk claims.

Use SEE ATTACHED in the Asset# column for disposal lists.

REV 7/25



Tag Number Serial DESCRIPTION YEAR AQUIRED DISPOSAL METHOD
046354 1305000513 | 20 Yard Open Top 2013 RECYCLE
039601 N/A 20 Yard Open Top 2005 RECYCLE
046388 1309000868 | 40 Yard CC Green 2013 RECYCLE
046347 1304000491 | 40 Yard Open Top 2013 RECYCLE




