



# GREGORY C. HARRELL

CLERK OF COURT AND COMPTROLLER MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA

P.O. BOX 1030 OCALA, FLORIDA 34478-1030

TELEPHONE (352) 671-5520 WWW.MARIONCOUNTYCLERK.ORG



## ACQUISITION - DISPOSITION FORM

TO: Finance

From: Fire Rescue

Date:

ASSET IS RETIRED ADD BACK TO INVENTORY:

Asset#	Location	Serial Number
046236	Fire Rescue	1GB3CZC87GF280795
Description		Year Aquired
2016 CHEVROLET SILVERADO 3500HD Ambulance		2016

Acquisition:

Asset/Vehicle Number Being Replaced:   
(If Applicable)

Please attach a copy of the invoice for acquisitions

Disposal:

Disposal Reason: Repair costs exceed value

Disposal Method: Send to Auction

Disposal Location: Delivered to Fleet

Transfer:

Department Receiving Transfer:

Authorized Signature: Joe Rinaudo Digitally signed by Joe Rinaudo  
Date: 2026.02.16 13:37:44 -05'00'

Secondary Signature: \_\_\_\_\_  
(If Applicable)

Fleet Signature: Mark Williams Digitally signed by Mark Williams  
(If Applicable) Date: 2026.02.16 16:19:03 -05'00'

BCC Chairman Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Forward copy of approved form to: Clerk of Court and Comptroller-Finance Department. Please include a copy of the loss report for all risk claims.

Use SEE ATTACHED in the Asset# column for disposal lists.



# GREGORY C. HARRELL

CLERK OF COURT AND COMPTROLLER MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA

P.O. BOX 1030 OCALA, FLORIDA 34478-1030

TELEPHONE (352) 671-5520 WWW.MARIONCOUNTYCLERK.ORG



## ACQUISITION - DISPOSITION FORM

TO: Finance

From: Fire Rescue

Date:

ASSET IS RETIRED ADD BACK TO INVENTORY:

Asset#	Location	Serial Number
046278	Fire Rescue	2C3CDXAG9DH643023
Description		Year Aquired
2013 Dodge Charger		2013

Acquisition:

Asset/Vehicle Number Being Replaced:   
(If Applicable)

Please attach a copy of the invoice for acquisitions

Disposal:

Disposal Reason: Repair costs exceed value

Disposal Method: Send to Auction

Disposal Location: Delivered to Fleet

Transfer:

Department Receiving Transfer:

Authorized Signature: Joe Rinaudo Digitally signed by Joe Rinaudo  
Date: 2026.02.16 13:47:13 -05'00'

Secondary Signature: \_\_\_\_\_  
(If Applicable)

Fleet Signature: Mark Williams Digitally signed by Mark Williams  
Date: 2026.02.16 16:15:24 -05'00'

BCC Chairman Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Forward copy of approved form to: Clerk of Court and Comptroller-Finance Department. Please include a copy of the loss report for all risk claims.

Use SEE ATTACHED in the Asset# column for disposal lists.



# GREGORY C. HARRELL

CLERK OF COURT AND COMPTROLLER MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA

P.O. BOX 1030 OCALA, FLORIDA 34478-1030

TELEPHONE (352) 671-5520 WWW.MARIONCOUNTYCLERK.ORG



## ACQUISITION - DISPOSITION FORM

TO: Finance

From: Fire Rescue

Date:

ASSET IS RETIRED ADD BACK TO INVENTORY:

Asset#	Location	Serial Number
046768	Fire Rescue	1FDRF3GT2EEB36370

Description	Year Aquired
2014 FORD F-350 4X2 SUPER DUTY XLT Ambulance	2014

Acquisition:

Asset/Vehicle Number Being Replaced:   
(If Applicable)

Please attach a copy of the invoice for acquisitions

Disposal:

Disposal Reason: Repair costs exceed value

Disposal Method: Send to Auction

Disposal Location: Delivered to Fleet

Transfer:

Department Receiving Transfer:

Authorized Signature: Joe Rinaudo Digitally signed by Joe Rinaudo  
Date: 2026.02.16 13:44:12 -05'00'

Secondary Signature: \_\_\_\_\_  
(If Applicable)

Fleet Signature: Mark Williams Digitally signed by Mark Williams  
(If Applicable) Date: 2026.02.16 16:18:09 -05'00'

BCC Chairman Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Forward copy of approved form to: Clerk of Court and Comptroller-Finance Department. Please include a copy of the loss report for all risk claims.

Use SEE ATTACHED in the Asset# column for disposal lists.



# GREGORY C. HARRELL

CLERK OF COURT AND COMPTROLLER MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA

P.O. BOX 1030 OCALA, FLORIDA 34478-1030

TELEPHONE (352) 671-5520 WWW.MARIONCOUNTYCLERK.ORG



## ACQUISITION - DISPOSITION FORM

TO: Finance

From: Fire Rescue

Date:

ASSET IS RETIRED ADD BACK TO INVENTORY:

Asset#	Location	Serial Number
046769	Fire Rescue	1FDRF3GT4EEB36371
Description		Year Aquired
2014 FORD F-350 SUPER DUTY XLT Ambulance		2014

Acquisition:  Asset/Vehicle Number Being Replaced:  Please attach a copy of the invoice for acquisitions (If Applicable)

Disposal:  Disposal Reason: Repair costs exceed value

Disposal Method: Send to Auction Disposal Location: Delivered to Fleet

Transfer:  Department Receiving Transfer: \_\_\_\_\_

Authorized Signature: Joe Rinaudo Digitally signed by Joe Rinaudo Date: 2026.02.16 13:41:36 -05'00'

Secondary Signature: \_\_\_\_\_  
(If Applicable)

Fleet Signature: Mark Williams Digitally signed by Mark Williams Date: 2026.02.16 16:18:41 -05'00'  
(If Applicable)

BCC Chairman Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Forward copy of approved form to: Clerk of Court and Comptroller-Finance Department. Please include a copy of the loss report for all risk claims.

Use SEE ATTACHED in the Asset# column for disposal lists.



# GREGORY C. HARRELL

CLERK OF COURT AND COMPTROLLER MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA

P.O. BOX 1030 OCALA, FLORIDA 34478-1030

TELEPHONE (352) 671-5520 WWW.MARIONCOUNTYCLERK.ORG

## ACQUISITION - DISPOSITION FORM



TO: Finance

From: Animal Services

Date:

ASSET IS RETIRED ADD BACK TO INVENTORY:

Asset#	Location	Serial Number
047824	Animal Services	1GC2KUEB2FZ525540

Description	Year Aquired
2015 CHEVROLET SILVERADO-2500HD	2015

Acquisition:

Asset/Vehicle Number Being Replaced:   
(If Applicable)

Please attach a copy of the invoice for acquisitions

Disposal:

Disposal Reason: Repair costs exceed value

Disposal Method: Send to Auction

Disposal Location: Delivered to Fleet

Transfer:

Department Receiving Transfer:

Authorized Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

**Janyll Claussell**

Digitally signed by Janyll Claussell  
Date: 2026.02.06 13:32:35 -05'00'

Secondary Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

(If Applicable)

Fleet Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

(If Applicable)

**Mark Williams**

Digitally signed by Mark Williams  
Date: 2026.02.09 06:30:11 -05'00'

BCC Chairman Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Forward copy of approved form to: Clerk of Court and Comptroller-Finance Department. Please include a copy of the loss report for all risk claims.

Use SEE ATTACHED in the Asset# column for disposal lists.



# GREGORY C. HARRELL

CLERK OF COURT AND COMPTROLLER MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA

P.O. BOX 1030 OCALA, FLORIDA 34478-1030

TELEPHONE (352) 671-5520 WWW.MARIONCOUNTYCLERK.ORG



## ACQUISITION - DISPOSITION FORM

TO: Finance

From: Fire Rescue

Date:

ASSET IS RETIRED ADD BACK TO INVENTORY:

Asset#	Location	Serial Number
<input type="text"/>	<input type="text"/>	<input type="text"/>
Description		Year Aquired
SEE ATTACHED		<input type="text"/>

Acquisition:

Asset/Vehicle Number Being Replaced:   
(If Applicable)

Please attach a copy of the invoice for acquisitions

Disposal:

Disposal Reason: SEE ATTACHED

Disposal Method: VARIOUS

Disposal Location: Department

Transfer:

Department Receiving Transfer:

Authorized Signature: Robert Wayne Graff Jr. Digitally signed by Robert Wayne Graff Jr.  
Date: 2026.02.16 11:54:49 -05'00'

Secondary Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

(If Applicable) \_\_\_\_\_

Fleet Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

(If Applicable) \_\_\_\_\_

BCC Chairman Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Forward copy of approved form to: Clerk of Court and Comptroller-Finance Department. Please include a copy of the loss report for all risk claims.

Use SEE ATTACHED in the Asset# column for disposal lists.

Asset	Description	Tag Number	Serial/Parcel	Location		Fiscal Yr	REASON
032391	FS# 16 SHADY DECONTAMINATION SHELTER	9001600	F000944	FS16	DISPOSE	1998	NOT REPAIRABLE
035463	ICE MACHINE MANITOWOC	9001425	F002251	FS13	DISPOSE	2001	NOT REPAIRABLE
035472	F007166 SALALIFT II SYSTEM	035472	F007166	FSWH	DISPOSE	2001	OBSOLETE
037976	WORKSTATION CAPTAIN	000973		FSOP	DISPOSE	2004	REPLACED
038419	WORKSTATION PIO	000980		FSOP	DISPOSE	2004	REPLACED
040168	DESK TRAINING	000989		FSOP	DISPOSE	2006	REPLACED
040169	FURNITURE TRAINING	000990		FSOP	DISPOSE	2006	REPLACED
040220	GYM TREADMILL	9001312		FS17	DISPOSE	2006	REPLACED
040223	GYM TREADMILL	9001361		FS24	DISPOSE	2006	REPLACED
041369	MOTOROLA TT1268 REPEATER	9001697	09030015	9999	DISPOSE	2007	NOT REPAIRABLE
041640	FC-42 TOPPER	9002079		FSWH	DISPOSE	2007	SOLD WITH FC-42
043338	F013735 REFRIGERATOR	9001792	SU0331208	FSWH	DISPOSE	2008	NOT REPAIRABLE
047762	F013714 ZOLL X-SERIES MONI	9001837	AR15C012500	FSOP	DISPOSE	2015	DONATED
048737	F019432 ZOLL X-SERIES MONITOR	9006881	AR15E013496	FSOP	DISPOSE	2016	DONATED
051095	GYM TREADMILL F019692	9007395	201802MCFR	FS27	DISPOSE	2018	REPLACED
103820D	HALE #30FB-B42, 18 HP SKID U	9001293	110870M	FS13	DISPOSE	1982	SOLD WITH G-13
53363	GYM TREADMILL	9008013		FS10	DISPOSE	2020	REPLACED
55857	FIRE Single Band NEXT	55857	142CZZ4810	FSWH	DISPOSE	2024	RISK CLAIM



# GREGORY C. HARRELL

CLERK OF COURT AND COMPTROLLER MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA

P.O. BOX 1030 OCALA, FLORIDA 34478-1030

TELEPHONE (352) 671-5520 WWW.MARIONCOUNTYCLERK.ORG



## ACQUISITION - DISPOSITION FORM

TO: Finance

From: Solid Waste



Date: 02/10/2026

ASSET IS RETIRED ADD BACK TO INVENTORY:

Acquisition:

Asset/Vehicle Number Being Replaced:

Please attach a copy of the invoice for acquisitions

(If Applicable)

Disposal:

Disposal Reason: Exceeds Useful Life



Disposal Method: Recycled

Recycled



Disposal Location: Department



Transfer:

Department Receiving Transfer:

Authorized Signature:

**Mark Johnson**

Digitally signed by Mark Johnson  
Date: 2026.02.10 15:09:24 -05'00'

Secondary Signature:

(If Applicable)

Fleet Signature:

(If Applicable)

BCC Chairman Signature:

\_\_\_\_\_

Forward copy of approved form to: Clerk of Court and Comptroller-Finance Department. Please include a copy of the loss report for all risk claims.

Use SEE ATTACHED in the Asset# column for disposal lists.

Tag Number	Serial	DESCRIPTION	YEAR AQUIRED	DISPOSAL METHOD
046354	1305000513	20 Yard Open Top	2013	RECYCLE
039601	N/A	20 Yard Open Top	2005	RECYCLE
046388	1309000868	40 Yard CC Green	2013	RECYCLE
046347	1304000491	40 Yard Open Top	2013	RECYCLE